1013

[ 211

Minutes of December 6th, 1915

The Regular Monthly meeting of the Board of Trustees was held

on MondaJ evening, December 6th, 1915 af 8 :00 o'clock P. .

Present: Trustees Crlsn kemp, Hall, Schrader and Atthowe.
Absent, None.

.The minutes of the meeting of November 22nd, 1915 were read and
apprqved° \ |
Grading Cedar 5t.

A request from the owners’ a]onv Cedar Street between Pine St;
and Tunstead Ave. to grade seid street and receive credits therefor
28 yrovided in the statutes, was granted on motion of Trustee Hall,
seconded By Trustee Crisp.

Liquor Henewals

On motion éf Trustee Hall, seconded by Trﬁsfee Schrader, the
following parties were granted renewals of thier liquor licenses
for the year 1916.

George McNeilly, D. Antoni & Co., S. Borello, J. D. waterman,

C. Grougean & Co., A. Papalexupolis, Vonderheide and Mingst,

H. J. Seehelken, P. M. Aubtzen, Adeline Deq08771.

Reports

A report from the Marshal in reference to collection of Taxes,

snd complaints on Cordone property, was ordered filed.

>Reports from the Tressurer and Building Inspector were read
by the Clerk and ordered filed.
Tax Exgmption

The Clerk reported tiat he had seen the Town Attorney in
reference to the Tax Exemption asked for by Mrs. H. 0. Perry(
formerly Mrs. Spafford) and that it was within the power of the
Béard to grant the said efemption. Therefore on motion duly
seconded, the Assessment against Mrs. H. 0. Perry was remitted.
Thege being & Clerical error of $200.00 in the assessment of
kir. N. E; Clemenson on Belle Avenue, the Clerk wes directed to
make the %ecessary correction and reduce the asséssment to correct
the emrom.
Marin Co&nty Directory

A Letter from the HMensger of the new Marin County Directory,
requesting the Board Ho take three copies for Town Use was read.

"~ Upon motion duly seconded, the Clerk was dlrected to order

two copies for use st the Town Hall,




212

[P N

700

920

1000
1050
1150
1200
1550
1400
1450
1600

Town Base:

w o

44
"
"
"
"
"
4
v
1w

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the official-Cgrb Grade of Ross Avenue

next meeting.

Curb and Gutter on

adoption, to wit:

Location
Intersection of the southerly line of Tamalpais Ave.
with the westerly line of San Anselmo Ave....
300 feet westerlyalong southerly curb line of

14

"

was read by the Clerk.

<

e

Establishment of Gredes

"

A

"w
"
"
"
i
114
"
14

City Planning Commission:

A. Ave.

n
m
"
" .
0
1
"

wesSterly
"

1w

Intersection of the westerly curb
with the Northerly curb line of Osk Lone........eccceease b746

elevetions above Town Base:

—n
"

"
)
R
"

"

"

"

i

line of Tamalpais Ave.

1
"
A4
1
1y
1"
"

o

Lk
ki

"
"
1"

- W

"
w
"
kil
"
"

stating that the work would be dorie in due course.

ceaseanenseesdb.0 foot

the Town Engineer were approved and sdopted by the Board.

Tamalpsis

"
"
"
"
"
”
"
n
"
k14

Avenuedb.4

1Y
B
1
1"
1
A
EAd
it
17
"

A communication from the City Planning Commission in reference o
” =}
keeping the entrance to the Town from becoming unsightly and referring

& budget of their first years disbursements to the Board for approval

The Town Attorney was directed Lo prepare an Ordinance along
the lines suggested by the Commission and under their direction and
the matter of the budget was. referred to the I'inance Committee with

directions for them to confer with the Planning Commission at their
Plans end Specifications for a Curb and Gutter on San Anselmo
Avenue between the Railroad Trestle and Madrone Ave. as prepared by
wad directed to write to the Railroad Company, sgreeing toc their
letter of the 27th inst addressed to the President of the Board snd
Prustee Hall offered the following Resolution and moved 1ts
RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Ssn Anselmo
that the official Curb Grade of Tamalpais Avenue in sgid Town, be and

the same is hersby established at the following elevations above

Rlevation

49.0
52.5
55.1
52.9
54.5
55.b
60.2
61.2
62,0
60.5

in said Town, be and the same is hereby. established at the following

The Clerk

R
"

"
A\
w
"
1’
At}
”
"

"

"




1013

213

e e e e e e e mom coram o
' oo .

Iptersectlon with the ﬁasterly line of KenS1ngton Rosd b2.2 "

RESCLVED FUR”HER That the officilal Curb Grade of Richmond
Road in said Town, be and the ssme is hereby edtablished at the
following elevatlons sbove Town Base:

h66stion ' ’ Blevation
Intersection of the easterdty curb line of Richmond

Road with the Northerly Curb line of Belle AVEeccoescess 38.8 feet
Intersection of the easterly curb line of Richmond .

Road with the northerly curb line of Mariposs Avesee... 40.1 7
Intersection of the Northerly curb line of Richmond

Road with the Basterly Curb line of Jones Streete...... 4le2 7

RESOLVED FURTHER, Thet the official Curb Grade of Jones
Street in said Town, be and the same is hereby established at the
following elevations above Town Base: )

Location : ' : Blewation
Intersection of the Rasterly line of Jones Street

and the southerly line of RoSS AVenu€.secssccccocsen -+ 42,3 feet
Intersection of the Basterly line of Jones Street :
and the Northerly line of Richmond Road ....... cseses L 41.2 T

RESOLVED FURTHER, That the official Curd Grade of Kensington
Road in said Town, be and the same is hereby established at the
¢0110w1ng elevatlons asbove Town Base:

Location | Elevation
Intersection of the Basterly 11ne of KenS1ngton Road E
with the Northerly line of Ross Avenue....... cesssaons . b52.2 feet

Intersection of the Tasterly line of Kensington Road
with the southerly line of Crescent RoBAcscceccsceceses. HHed "

RESOLVED PURTHER, Tbat the official Turb Grade of Osk Lane
in s8id Town be and the same is hereby established st the Lhe
following elevations above Town Base:

Location o BElevation

Tntersection of the southerly line of Osk Lane with

the Bagterly line of Laurel Avenue..-scecsosecss seseann 57.4 feet
66 feet eaSuerlv from the easterlJ 11ne of Laurel Aveo. b7.8 "

116 ™ " w 58,0 "

2 1 6 Tt " 1 " 1 " 144 " " 5 7 ;5 it

Intersection of the southerly line of Osk Lane with
Westerly 1ine Of T&malpais J‘:ivenue @ ® 8 @6 068 6 03¢ 6RO OC 0000 &0 5796 "

RESOLVED FURTHER, That the offlclal Curb Grade of San Rafael
Avenue in said Town, be and the sasme is hereby eSUablished at the
following elevatlons above Town Bsse:

Location Tlevation
Intersection of the Southerly Curb line of San Rafsel -
Avenue with the westerly line of San Anselmo Avenue..... 47+2 feet
550 feet westerly from the westerly 11ne of San Anselmo
Avenue..b5l.3 "

ges M n o " " wooow o " 54.9 "
900 v ; " " " "o ; SR T ) 5545 n
|90 » 1 " " " n "roon n 55,4 "
1000 " 1 " n w " TN " 56.1 "

Opposite the end of the Northerly line of Osk Lene..... b7.4 w

RuSOgV“D FURTHER, That the official Curb Grade of Meriposa
Avenue in said Town, be and the same is hereby estsblished at the
following . elevations sbove Town Base:

Location Elevation
Intersection of the westerly line of JonesStreet
with the southerly line of Ross Avenue€escsevececdosces 42,5 feet :
100 feet westerly from the Westerly line of Jones Ste... 42.8 "
2 OO 17 , 4 " " ) . ) " 4 1" . n 4:5 . 6 "
300 " 17 " o R 17 17 " "45.6 "




Areading and adopted by the following vote:

 %he Boasrd in the meantime agreeing to visit the various plants and

examine thoroughly the several machines.

Locetion Blevation

Infersection of the Nortnerly line of Mariposa Avenue

with the westerly line of San Anselmo Avenue€e........... 39.1 feet

Intersection of -the Northerly line of Mariposa Avenue

with the ‘Easterly line of Richmond Read..cccosvcocessscs 40,1 T
RESOLVED FURTHER, That the official Curb Grade of Belle. Avenue

in said Town, be and the same is hereby established at the following

elevatlons above Town Bases .

Tocation ‘ ‘ ’ | Hlevation

Intersection of the Northerly llne of Belle Avenue with

the westerly line of San Anselmo AVeNUG.......ssscesscas 374 feet

Intersection of the Northerly line of Belle Avenue with

the essterly line of Richmond Ro2Q.ceeceeocssoccscnacane 38.2 "
The motion to sdopt said Resolution was seconded by Trustee

Crisp and carried by the folioWing vote:

Ayes, Trustees Crisp, Kemp, Hsall, Schrader and Atthowe.
Noes, None. Absent, None. ‘

Ordinances ' |
An Ordinance "Requlrlng the Observance of Signals Placed at_

Railrosad Crossinvs to Give Warnlng of Approaching Trains" and an

Ordinance”"Prohibiting the Keeping of Swine Within the Corporate

Limits of the Town of San AnSelmo", were given: a second and finsl

Ayes, Trustees Crisp, Kemp, Hall, Schrader and Atthowe.
Noes, None. Absent Noneo

Motor Driven Fire Apparatus

Trustee Hall reported to the Board that the Bullding and Flre
Committee had looked 1nto the matter of a Motor Driven Fire Apparstus
and eiamiﬁed and compared the several bids, and they recommended thet
the bid of the firm of Deysher and Lafargue for a "White" Truck be
acceptedg Trustee Xemp said that he understood that the matter was
up to a dommitte of the Board as a whole, and after considersble
discussi&n between the Board and_representatives of the various

bidders, it was decided to lay the matter over until the next meeting),

Demeands
O motion of Trustee Crisp, seconded by Trustee Kemp, the
following demands were ordered paid by warrants drawn on the Treasurelr.

Chas. C. Cartwrighte..eeeeseenenen...$3110.00

Arats Bros. 15.00
dOo * : 025
do. : 1.30
do. : 8.60

Marin Water & Power COoeveccoas 10.10
do. 5.75
do. 38,00

Porward 1892.00




1013

Morwarde.s...

. e 8 9 8 & & 0 0 06 5 O @ O 0189.00
We We Pace Reilrosd COcee:veevoanss - 1.00
Standard 0il Co. , 45,06
V. Valentini. : 69.50
S« R. Coffes 5.00"
Tamalpais Fire Assn. 5,00
A. B. Shearer 2.95 :
Fe Be & A. L. Stone Co. 16.18
- A. Carlisle & Coe. 29,65
- Geo. A. Marbtin 1.00
Ge Cocce b7.50 R
A. . Sousa 375, .. . . o
Wm. Meagor. : 2,90
BE.X.Wood Ibr. Co. 1.00
Fred L. Wight 100.00
‘ ’ F. Grubert 6.00
Geo. A. Beanston - 1 25.00 -
Pratt Bldg. Material Co. 384565
Central Marin Cham. Comrm. , 10.00
B, G. Rastman . 1.25
S« H. Cheda & Co. 26454 .
doe. 15.71
Hy. Schlosser Co. 6.3
F. I. Crane 1.00 .
Richard ILesch 50.00
John Milani ’ . 19,50
"Pacific Cas and Mlectric Co. g 312,20
) do. T 381.33
0. W. Jones 30.00
B. Brusatti . : " 4,00
Pac. Telp. and Telg. Co. 5.62
- do. ' - 6.02
L. 4. delisle 5.00
Zimmerlin Bros. 3775
H. B. C.. Feusier 17.50
do. 25,10
do. 10.00
- We Js Dedrick 775

Frank Milani

Ad journment

115,17 $1659.93

On motion duly seconded, the meeting wes then ad joxrned to

lMonday, Becember 13th, 1915 at 8:00 0'clock P. M.

Read and spproved _ cﬁﬁg&/

Town Clerk. - . /
”/,1915




